LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 5, 2026
https://legilist.com

Ms. Rosa L. Delauro

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: CT + District: 3

Service: 1991-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-3661
Office: 2413 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: delauro.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Connecticut. Born in New Haven, New Haven County, Conn. , March 2, 1943. Graduated from
Lauralton Hall High School, Milford, Conn. , 1960. B. A. , Marymount College, Tarrytown, N. Y., 1964. Attended the
London School of Economics, London, England, 1962-1963. M. A. , Columbia University, New York, N. Y., 1966. Staff,
Mayor Frank Logue of New Haven, Conn. , 1976-1977. Campaign manager, Mayor Frank Logue, 1978. Staff, New
Haven, Conn. , development administrator, 1977-1979. Campaign manager for United States Senator Christopher J.
Dodd of Connecticut, 1979-1980. Staff, United States Senator Christopher J. Dodd of Connecticut, 1981-1987. Executive
director, Countdown '87, 1987-1988. Executive director, EMILY'S List, 1989-1990. Elected as a Democrat to the One
Hundred Second and to the seventeen succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1991-present). Chair, Committee on
Appropriations (One Hundred Seventeenth Congress).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Appropriations Committee — Standing

e Departments of Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Subcommittee — Subcommittee
L egidative Activity (1991-2025)

Bills sponsored: 518
Bills cosponsored: 4804


https://legilist.com
https://delauro.house.gov/

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119
HRES
1096

119 HR
7531

119 HR
7481

119 HR
7424

119 HR
6182

Title

Providing for consideration of the bill (H.R. 4213) making appropriations
for the Department of Homeland Security for the fiscal year ending
September 30, 2026, and for other purposes.

Healthy Families Act

Department of Homeland Security Appropriations Act, 2026

American Business for American Companies Act of 2026

Find It Early Act

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill

119 HR
7599

119 HR
7565

119 HR
7521

119
HRES
1058

119 HR
1329

Title

To authorize the issuance of extreme risk protection orders.

To ensure sufficient food assistance for the civilian population of Gaza.

United States-Cuba Trade Act of 2026

Recognizing that it is the duty of the Federal Government to develop and
implement a Transgender Bill of Rights to protect and codify the rights of

transgender and nonbinary people under the law and ensure their access to

medical care, shelter, safety, and economic security.

Smithsonian American Women'’s History Museum Act

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House Committee on Rules.
Updated Mar 3, 2026

Referred to the Committee on Education and
Workforce, and in addition to the Committees
on House Adm

Updated Feb 12, 2026

Referred to the Committee on Appropriations,
and in addition to the Committee on the
Budget, for a p

Updated Feb 11, 2026

Referred to the Committee on Oversight and
Government Reform, and in addition to the
Committee on Ar

Updated Feb 9, 2026

Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Updated Jan 15, 2026

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House Committee on
the Judiciary.
Updated Feb 17, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on
Foreign Affairs.
Updated Feb 12, 2026

Referred to the Committee on Foreign
Affairs, and in addition to the
Committees on Ways and Means, E
Updated Feb 12, 2026

Referred to the Committee on the
Judiciary, and in addition to the
Committees on Education and Workf
Updated Feb 11, 2026

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Feb 10, 2026

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

