



Ms. Rosa L. Delauro

Party: Democratic • **Chamber:** House
State: CT • **District:** 3
Service: 1991–2025 (including current term)
Most recent Congress: 119
Phone: (202) 225-3661
Office: 2413 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: delauro.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Connecticut. Born in New Haven, New Haven County, Conn. , March 2, 1943. Graduated from Lauralton Hall High School, Milford, Conn. , 1960. B. A. , Marymount College, Tarrytown, N. Y. , 1964. Attended the London School of Economics, London, England, 1962-1963. M. A. , Columbia University, New York, N. Y. , 1966. Staff, Mayor Frank Logue of New Haven, Conn. , 1976-1977. Campaign manager, Mayor Frank Logue, 1978. Staff, New Haven, Conn. , development administrator, 1977-1979. Campaign manager for United States Senator Christopher J. Dodd of Connecticut, 1979-1980. Staff, United States Senator Christopher J. Dodd of Connecticut, 1981-1987. Executive director, Countdown '87, 1987-1988. Executive director, EMILY'S List, 1989-1990. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Second and to the seventeen succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1991-present). Chair, Committee on Appropriations (One Hundred Seventeenth Congress).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Appropriations Committee – Standing
- Departments of Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Subcommittee – Subcommittee

Legislative Activity (1991–2025)

Bills sponsored: 518

Bills cosponsored: 4804

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HRES 1096	Providing for consideration of the bill (H.R. 4213) making appropriations for the Department of Homeland Security for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2026, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on Rules. Updated Mar 3, 2026
119 HR 7531	Healthy Families Act	Referred to the Committee on Education and Workforce, and in addition to the Committees on House Adm Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 7481	Department of Homeland Security Appropriations Act, 2026	Referred to the Committee on Appropriations, and in addition to the Committee on the Budget, for a p Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 7424	American Business for American Companies Act of 2026	Referred to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform, and in addition to the Committee on Ar Updated Feb 9, 2026
119 HR 6182	Find It Early Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Jan 15, 2026

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7599	To authorize the issuance of extreme risk protection orders.	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Feb 17, 2026
119 HR 7565	To ensure sufficient food assistance for the civilian population of Gaza.	Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 7521	United States-Cuba Trade Act of 2026	Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committees on Ways and Means, E Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HRES 1058	Recognizing that it is the duty of the Federal Government to develop and implement a Transgender Bill of Rights to protect and codify the rights of transgender and nonbinary people under the law and ensure their access to medical care, shelter, safety, and economic security.	Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary, and in addition to the Committees on Education and Workf Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 1329	Smithsonian American Women's History Museum Act	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Feb 10, 2026